
Warner (12-11, 2-3 Sun) -vs- # 8 Southeastern (17-6, 1-0 Sun)
3/12/2026 at Lakeland, FL (Ted A. Broer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Albritton,Blake (2-1)
Loss: Chenard,Trenton (3-3)
Save: Earwood,Micah (1)
HBP: Chenard,Trenton, Albritton,Blake, Earwood,Micah
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Casey Sanchez First: Rex Engstrand Third Base: Ivan Marcado 
Start: 11:00 am   Time: 2:54   Weather: 78 Mostly Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Warner 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 9 1
Southeastern 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 2 X 7 10 1

Warner 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Figueroa,Jhenzel rf 4 1 0 0 0 2 1
Garcia,Danny dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rodriguez,Gabriel cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Swarbrick,JD ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Torres-Gonzalez,A 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Olivera,Raul lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Pues,Ethan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith,Paddy 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dunn,Timothy 1b 3 0 2 1 0 1 1
Blanco,Samuel c 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Gumieny,Jacob ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Collins,Carlito pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gregory,Garrett ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Chenard,Trenton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grace,Dillon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 9 3 0 10 6

2B: Swarbrick,JD (1); Olivera,Raul (1)
SH: Dunn,Timothy (1)
CS: Figueroa,Jhenzel (1)
HBP: Figueroa,Jhenzel (1); Garcia,Danny (1)
E: Chenard,Trenton (1)
DP: 1

Southeastern 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cozza,Armani cf 4 1 2 3 0 0 1
Wimberly,Dayne 1b 5 0 1 1 0 2 1
Collins,Charlie rf 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
Hopkins,Nathanial ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Parry,Cade 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Pryor,Cort lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Ciesielski,Cooper dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
McMullen,Brock c 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Essig,Jace pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Baez,Isaiah ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Wittmann,Paul 2b 2 3 1 0 2 1 0
Peddycoart,Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Albritton,Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Earwood,Micah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 10 7 6 4 6

2B: Cozza,Armani (2); Wimberly,Dayne (1); Collins,Charlie (1);
Pryor,Cort (1); Wittmann,Paul (1)
HR: Parry,Cade (1)
SH: Cozza,Armani (1)
SB: Pryor,Cort (1); Essig,Jace (1); Wittmann,Paul (1)
CS: Collins,Charlie (1); Essig,Jace (1)
HBP: Collins,Charlie (1); Parry,Cade (1)
E: Parry,Cade (1)
DP: 1

Warner IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chenard,Trenton (L, 3-3) 6.1 7 5 5 4 3 1 0 2 0 23 30 1 13 92
Grace,Dillon 1.2 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 2 33
Totals 10 7 7 6 4 1 0 2 0 29 38 1 15 125

Southeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Peddycoart,Austin 4.2 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 16 17 3 4 60
Albritton,Blake (W, 2-1) 3.0 5 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 13 14 2 4 40
Earwood,Micah (S, 1) 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 1 18
Totals 9 3 3 0 10 0 0 2 0 34 37 6 9 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Warner - Top of 1st WU SEU
Figueroa,J struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 0 0
Garcia,D grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Rodriguez,G struck out looking (2-2 SBSBFK). 0 0

Southeastern - Bottom of 1st WU SEU
Cozza,A grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
Wimberly,D grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Collins,C hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Hopkins,N grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KS). 0 0

Warner - Top of 2nd WU SEU
Swarbrick,J flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Torres,A flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Olivera,R grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Southeastern - Bottom of 2nd WU SEU
Parry,C grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Pryor,C doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 0 0
Ciesielski grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Pryor,C advanced to third. 0 0
McMullen,Brc grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Warner - Top of 3rd WU SEU
Smith,P reached on a fielding error by 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
Dunn,T grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Smith,P advanced to second. 0 0
Blanco,S struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 0 0
Figueroa,J struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0

Southeastern - Bottom of 3rd WU SEU
Wittmann,P doubled down the 1b line, ground-rule (0-1 K). 0 0
Cozza,A grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Wittmann,P advanced to third. 0 0
Wimberly,D struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Collins,C doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Wittmann,P scored. 0 1
Hopkins,N singled to left field (0-0); Collins,C advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 0 1

Warner - Top of 4th WU SEU
Garcia,D lined out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 1
Rodriguez,G grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 1
Swarbrick,J struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 1

Southeastern - Bottom of 4th WU SEU
Parry,C homered to left field, RBI (3-2 KBSBBFFF). 0 2
Pryor,C grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Ciesielski walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 2
McMullen,Brc reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ciesielski out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
Essig,J pinch ran for McMullen,Brc. 0 2
Essig,J stole second. 0 2
Essig,J advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Wittmann,P walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Wittmann,P stole second. 0 2



Cozza,A doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBS); Wittmann,P scored; Essig,J scored. 0 4
Wimberly,D doubled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Cozza,A scored. 0 5
Collins,C grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Warner - Top of 5th WU SEU
McMullen,Brc to c for Essig,J. 0 5
Torres,A struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBFS). 0 5
Olivera,R struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 5
Smith,P singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 5
Dunn,T singled to right field (1-2 SSB); Smith,P advanced to second. 0 5
Albritton,B to p for Peddycoart. 0 5
Blanco,S struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 5

Southeastern - Bottom of 5th WU SEU
Hopkins,N flied out to lf (0-0). 0 5
Parry,C hit by pitch (3-1 BBBK). 0 5
Pryor,C grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 KBSBFFF); Parry,C out on the play. 0 5

Warner - Top of 6th WU SEU
Figueroa,J out at first 1b to p (2-1 SBB). 0 5
Garcia,D singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 5
Rodriguez,G grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-1 BF); Garcia,D out on the play. 0 5

Southeastern - Bottom of 6th WU SEU
Ciesielski grounded out to ss (1-2 SFB). 0 5
McMullen,Brc walked (3-2 BSBBKB). 0 5
Essig,J pinch ran for McMullen,Brc. 0 5
Essig,J advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 5
Wittmann,P struck out swinging (1-2 KFFFBS). 0 5
Cozza,A grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 5

Warner - Top of 7th WU SEU
McMullen,Brc to c for Essig,J. 0 5
Swarbrick,J doubled to left center (0-1 K). 0 5
Torres,A grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Swarbrick,J advanced to third. 0 5
Olivera,R singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Swarbrick,J scored. 1 5
Pues,E pinch ran for Olivera,R. 1 5
Smith,P flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 5
Dunn,T struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 1 5

Southeastern - Bottom of 7th WU SEU
Olivera,R to lf for Pues,E. 1 5
Wimberly,D struck out looking (3-2 BBFSBK). 1 5
Collins,C walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 1 5
Grace,D to p for Chenard,T. 1 5
Collins,C out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 5
Hopkins,N singled to right field (2-1 BBK). 1 5
Parry,C struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 1 5

Warner - Top of 8th WU SEU
Gumieny,J pinch hit for Blanco,S. 1 5
Gumieny,J singled to right center (0-1 F). 1 5
Blanco,S to c for Gumieny,J. 1 5



Collins,C pinch ran for Blanco,S. 1 5
Figueroa,J reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BFB); Collins,C out at second cf to 2b. 1 5
Garcia,D hit by pitch (0-2 KFF); Figueroa,J advanced to second. 1 5
Rodriguez,G flied out to lf (0-0). 1 5
Swarbrick,J singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 BBFF); Garcia,D advanced to second; Figueroa,J scored. 2 5
Earwood,M to p for Albritton,B. 2 5
Torres,A popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 2 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southeastern - Bottom of 8th WU SEU
Blanco,S to c for Collins,C. 2 5
Pryor,C walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 2 5
Pryor,C stole second. 2 5
Ciesielski grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 2 5
Baez,I pinch hit for McMullen,Brc. 2 5
Baez,I singled to right center, RBI (1-1 FB); Pryor,C scored. 2 6
McMullen,Brc to c for Baez,I. 2 6
Essig,J pinch ran for McMullen,Brc. 2 6
Essig,J out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 6
Wittmann,P walked (3-2 SBBSBB). 2 6
Cozza,A doubled down the lf line, advanced to third on the throw, RBI (1-1 BF); Wittmann,P scored. 2 7
Wimberly,D grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 7

Warner - Top of 9th WU SEU
McMullen,Brc to c for Essig,J. 2 7
Olivera,R doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 2 7
Smith,P grounded out to 2b (0-0); Olivera,R advanced to third. 2 7
Dunn,T singled to left field, RBI (1-2 SKB); Olivera,R scored. 3 7
Gregory,G pinch hit for Blanco,S. 3 7
Gregory,G struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 7
Figueroa,J hit by pitch (2-2 FKBB); Dunn,T advanced to second. 3 7
Figueroa,J out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 7

Southeastern - Bottom of 9th WU SEU


